Sick leave shall accrue on the basis of eight hours (8) for each month of service. For the 
purposes of retirement benefit computation only, the City will report sick leave accruals consistent with 
PERS rules with the employee’s Tier 1/Tier 2 status or OPSRP statute. Sick leave accrual shall be limited to 
one thousand four hundred forty (1440) hours. 

Section 2. Sick leave may be used for: 

A. Illness or physical incapacity of the employee; 
B. Quarantine of the employee due to exposure to contagious disease; 
C. Leaves eligible under the Oregon Paid Sick Leave, Oregon Family Leave Act (OFLA), Oregon Paid